OIPA	
то тне нс	ND TROPHARES
NOV 1 '3 1830 Plu. 1009034	430 ppy thereof.
I AName of conversing party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hoccust Celanese Corporation	Name: <u>Napp Technologies, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 299 Market Street, Saddle Brook, NJ
3. Nature of conveyance:	07663
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Country (if other than USA):
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: February 4, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- L
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi A. Patent Application No.(s) $08/579.758$	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/579,758	B. Patent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/579,758</u> Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/579,758</u> Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/579,758</u> Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of applications
 A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/579,758</u> Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in
 A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/579,758</u> Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/579,758</u> Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NOT USI	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ≥ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/579,758</u> Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoint</i> <i>is a true copy of the original document.</i>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ≥ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 E THIS SPACE and information is true and correct and any attached of (4 2, 2 34)
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/579,758</u> Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forespoint	B. Patent No.(s) attached? □ Yes ❷ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 E THIS SPACE

x Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, N.J. 07901 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 579,758 which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 1995 (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, NAPP TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 299 Market Street, Saddle Brook, N.J. 07663 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent Application in its capacity as the managing general partner of Napp Coventry, a Delaware general partnership.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of February, 1998.

HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION

By: N me: Vernon 6- Baker, B

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND) COUNTY OF **Provide G**) ss.:

On the 4th day of February in the year 1998, before me personally appeared **CAND G. BARK Z**personally known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument as **ARC SC** of Hoechst Celanese Corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

Ñotarv Public

STANLEY J. KANTER NOTARY PUBLIC - #7880 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2001

2